James Reid Meredith and Dawn E Meredith, Husband and Wife. to BRANNEN BANK, bearing 

date the 25th day of March 2015 recorded in Official Records Book 6192 Page 424 of the Office 

of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Marion County, State of Florida, securing their certain note 

in the principal sum of One Hundred and Twelve Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($112,000.00) 

and certain promises and obligations set forth in said mortgage, upon the property situate in said 

State and County described as follows, to wit: 

as described in said mortgage. 

hereby, acknowledges full payment and satisfaction of said note and mortgage, and surrenders